orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AvantGarb, LLC	Name:Nano-Tex, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): June 27, 2000	2220 Livingston Street, Suite 201
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Oakland
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers attached	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Kimberly A. Bolin MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7 Total fee (37 CER 1 21(b) & 3 41) \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 400752000222	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 400752000222 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
-	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1018 Phone Number: (650) 813-5740	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1018 Phone Number: (650) 813-5740	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1018 Phone Number: (650) 813-5740	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1018 Phone Number: (650) 813-5740	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name Kimberly A. Bolin
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1018 Phone Number: (650) 813-5740 Fax Number: (650) 494-0792	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1018 Phone Number: (650) 813-5740 5740 Fax Number: (650) 494-0792 5740 Email Address: KBolin@mofo.com 5000	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name Kimberly A. Bolin January 16, 2007

pa-1124006

01/16/2007	11:51	FAX	650	813	5993
AT' TO' PAAL	TTOT	1 1 7 7 7	000	OTO.	0000

MOFO PA #EIGHT

			_
	Late of Califo	rnia	FillED
	Bill Jones		in the office of the Stemstary of State of the State of California
	Secretary of St	ate	JUN 2 9 2000
	LABILITY COMPANY		Billin
	ATE OF AMENDMENT		GAL JONES, Socretary of State
A \$30.00 filing IMPORTANT - Read i	tee must accompany this form instructions before completing this	form.	This Space For Fing Use O
Secretary of State File Number	er: 2. Name of Lin	nited Liebilly Compa	ту:
- i 0007.101 000	08 AvantGa	rb, LLC	
Complete paly the section	ns where information is being ch	anged. Additional	pages may be attached
one manager [] more than o	ompany will be managed by (Check C one menager [] single member limited the Articles of Organization:	i liability company (] all limited fieblicty company (
D. Other matters to be i	included in this cartificate may be set e. Other metters may include a cha re or any change in the events that wi	t fortit on separate a nga in the latest da Il cause the dissoluti	30.
D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to dissolv	re or any change in the events that wi	t fortit on separate a nge in the labet da il cause the dissoluti Uay	tached pages and are made in on which the limited fabi on. Year
D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv I. Future Effective Date, if any 5. Number of pages attached,	re or any change in the events that wing or any change in the events t	Cause the dissolution	Year
D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv I. Future Effective Date, if any 5. Number of pages attached,	re or any change in the events that wi	Cause the dissolution	Year Nent, which execution is my
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv 4. Future Effective Date, if any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Declaration: It is hereby 	re or any change in the events that wing or any change in the events t	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv 4. Future Effective Date, if any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Declaration: It is hereby 	re or any change in the events that wing or any change in the events t	Cause the dissolution	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv 4. Future Effective Oate, if any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective of Europartized P 	re or any change in the events that wing or any change in the events t	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv 4. Future Effective Oate, if any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective of Europartized P 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to disactive. 4. Future Effective Date, if any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Declaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Page 27, 20 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv Future Effective Date. if any Number of pages situched, Declaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Pages 20 20 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv 4. Future Effective Date, if any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Europarts of Europarts P 1102.27, 20 Date 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv Future Effective Date, if any Number of pages attached, Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of automatzed P Little 27, 20 Date 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolve Future Effective Oate, if any Number of pages attached, Dectaration: It is hereby and dead. Signature of Effective I automized P 14 The 27 2C Date 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to disactive 4. Future Effective Date. If any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Declaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective P Signature of P Signature of Effective P Sign	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	Year Nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv 4. Future Effective Oats, if any 5. Number of pages attached, 6. Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oats, if any Signature of Effective Oats, if any The second of the second of t	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	An. Year ment, which execution is my Engler, Manager as and Title
 Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolve Future Effective Oats, if any Number of pages attached, Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Tables attached, Signature of Effective Oats, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oats, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oats, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oats, if any Oate RETURN TO: NAME FRM ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP CODE 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	An. Year ment, which execution is my Engler, Manager as and Title
 D. Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolv Future Effective Oate, if any Number of pages attached, Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Effective Oate, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oate, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. The second deed. Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Pages attached, Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Pages attached, Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Pages attached, Signature of Effective Oate, if any Signature of Pages attached, Signature of Effective Oate, if any S	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	An. Year ment, which execution is my Engler, Manager as and Title
 Other matters to be in part of this certificate company is to discolve Future Effective Oats, if any Number of pages attached, Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Tables attached, Signature of Effective Oats, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oats, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oats, if any Dectaration: It is hereby and deed. Signature of Effective Oats, if any Oate RETURN TO: NAME FRM ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP CODE 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	An. Year ment, which execution is my Engler, Manager as and Title
 D. Other matters to be in part of this cardificate company is to discolve. Future Effective Date, if any is to discolve. Future Effective Date, if any is no discolve. Number of pages attached, if any and dead. Declaration: It is hereby and dead. Signature of Europrized P Date 7. RETURN TO: NAME FRM ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP CODE 	re or any change in the events that wi	John D. 1	An. Year nent, which execution is my Engler, Manager a and Title CSE OF TA CSE OF TA An OF A IN OF SORMULC 2- FILING FEE S Approved by Secretary of Sta
 D. Other matters to be in part of this cardificate company is to discolve. Future Effective Date, if any is to discolve. Future Effective Date, if any is no discolve. Number of pages attached, if any and dead. Declaration: It is hereby and dead. Signature of Europrized P Date 7. RETURN TO: NAME FRM ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP CODE 	re or any change in the events that wi	Couse the dissolution Day executed this instruct John D. I Type or Pdat Nam	An. Year ment, which execution is my Engler, Manager and Title CCE OF TA COF TA